DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SURVEYING
FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

A CASE STUDY ON DEMOLITION WORK IN MALAYSIA

This academic project is submitted in partial fulfiliment of the
requirement for the Bachelor Of Building Surveying (Hons.)

MOHD. ZAFARIZAN MOHD. SARBINI
(2005361890)

APRIL 2009



ABSTRACT

Turning the attention towards the present time, we can note the situation now is of
somewhat different. An apparent observation can be made in terms of
infrastructure development. Road networks of the past are no longer capable of
sustaining the substantial increase of vehicle volume. There has been extensive
upgrading and buildings of new highway ease traffic congestion. These works
required land acquisitions from private parties as well as involved a considerable
amount of demolition project. An ideal case study to illustrate construction of the
Lumba Kuda Flats in Johor Bahru. Due to the alarmingly decreasing land for
construction nations are calling for the use of developed sites and conversions of
existing buildings to meet current demands. Therefore on a broad spectrum,
demolition can be predicted to be playing as a role major in future nation
building. The industry which was previously unknown and termed

unsophisticated has finally found itself in the limelight with greater appreciation.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

CHAPTER TITLE PAGE

TITLE

STUDENT'S DECLARATION

SUPERVISOR'S DECLARATION

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT i
ABSTRACT ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS iii
LIST OF FIGURES Vi
1 INTRODUCTION 1
11  Preface 2
12  Objectives 3
13  Scope of Research 4
14  Research Methodology 5

15  Thesis Layout 6



DEMOLITION

21

2.2

2.3

24

2.5

2.6

Introduction

Demolition Background
Definition of Demolition

The Demolition Process

24.1 Pre-Demolition Phase
2.4.2 Demolition Phase

24.3 Post-Demolition Phase
Demolition techniques

251 Demolition by hand

2.5.2 Demolition by Towers and High
Reach Cranes
2.5.3 Demolition by Machines
2.5.4 Demolition by Chemical Agents
2.5.,5 Demolition by Water Jetting
Demolition Safety Requirements
2.6.1 Site Safety

2.6.2 Hand Powered Tools

2.6.3 Basic Hand Tools - Soft Stripping

2.6.4 Towers and Machines
2.6.5 Chemical Agents

2.6.6 Explosives

10

10

14

16

17

19

32

&

59

60

61

63

65

66



2.6.7 Personnel Protective Equipment
2.7  Demolition waste management and recycling
2.8  Demolition and environment

28.1 Noise

2.8.2 Dust and Grit

2.8.3 Vibration

2.8.4 Flying Debris and Air - Blast

2.9 Summary

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

31 Introduction

3.2 Literature review and background research
3.3 Questionnaire Survey

34  Summary

CASE STUDY

67

67

76

"7

79

81

88

89

89

90

a

(DEMOLITION PROJECT OF LUMBA KUDA FLATS) 93

4.1 Introduction

4.2  Background

4.3  Demolition work schedule
4.4 Demolition methodology

45  Demolition Health and Safety

94

94

98

100

109



	A CASE STUDY ON DEMOLITION WORK IN MALAYSIA
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF FIGURES
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 PREFACE
	1.2 OBJECTIVES
	1.3 SCOPE OF RESEARCH
	1.4 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	1.5 THESIS LAYOUT

	CHAPTER 2 DEMOLITION
	2.1 INTRODUCTION
	2.2 DEMOLITION BACKGROUND
	2.3 DEFINITION OF DEMOLITION
	2.4 THE DEMOLITION PROCESS
	2.4.1 Pre - Demolition Phase
	2.4.2 Demolition Phase
	2.4.3 Post Demolition Phase

	2.5 DEMOLITION TECHNIQUES
	2.5.1 Demolition By Hand
	2.5.2 Demolition by Towers and High Reach Cranes
	2.5.3 Demolition by Machines
	2.5.4 Demolition by Chemical Agents
	2.5.5 Demolition by Water Jetting

	2.6 DEMOLITION SAFETY REQUIREMENTS
	2.6.1 Site Safety
	2.6.2 Hand Powered Tools
	2.6.3 Basic Hand Tools - Soft Stripping
	2.6.4 Towers and Machines
	2.6.5 Chemical Agents
	2.6.6 Explosives
	2.6.7 Personnel Protective Equipment

	2.7 DEMOLITION WASTE MANAGEMENT AND RECYLING
	2.8 DEMOLITION AND ENVIRONMENT
	2.8.1 Noise
	2.8.2 Dust and Grit
	2.8.3 Vibration
	2.8.4 Flying Debris and Air - Blast

	2.9 SUMMARY

	CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 INTRODUCTION
	3.2 LITERATURE REVIEW AND BACKGROUND RESEARCH
	3.3 QUESTIONNAIRE SURVEY
	3.4 SUMMARY

	CHAPTER 4 CASE STUDY (DEMOLITION PROJECT OF LUMBA KUDA FLATS)
	4.1 INTRODUCTION
	4.2 BACKGROUND
	4.3 DEMOLITION WORK SCHEDULE
	4.4 DEMOLITION METHODOLOGY
	4.5 DEMOLITION HEALTH & SAFETY

	CHAPTER 5 QUESTIONNAIRE SURVEY ANALYSIS
	5.1 INTRODUCTION
	5.2 GENERAL INFORMATION
	5.3 DEMOLITION OVERVIEW
	5.4 DEMOLITION TECHNIQUES
	5.5 DISCUSSION & SUMMARY

	CHAPTER 6 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS
	6.1 INTRODUCTION
	6.2 RESEARCH OF OBJECTIVES
	6.3 RECOMMENDATIONS

	REFERENCES
	APPENDIX



