

## DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SURVEYING FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

## A CASE STUDY ON DEMOLITION WORK IN MALAYSIA

This academic project is submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirement for the Bachelor Of Building Surveying (Hons.)

MOHD. ZAFARIZAN MOHD. SARBINI (2005361890)

**APRIL 2009** 

## **ABSTRACT**

Turning the attention towards the present time, we can note the situation now is of somewhat different. An apparent observation can be made in terms of infrastructure development. Road networks of the past are no longer capable of sustaining the substantial increase of vehicle volume. There has been extensive upgrading and buildings of new highway ease traffic congestion. These works required land acquisitions from private parties as well as involved a considerable amount of demolition project. An ideal case study to illustrate construction of the Lumba Kuda Flats in Johor Bahru. Due to the alarmingly decreasing land for construction nations are calling for the use of developed sites and conversions of existing buildings to meet current demands. Therefore on a broad spectrum, demolition can be predicted to be playing as a role major in future nation building. The industry which was previously unknown and termed unsophisticated has finally found itself in the limelight with greater appreciation.

## **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

CHAPTER		TITLE	PAGE	
	TITL	Е		
	STUI	DENT'S DECLARATION		
	SUPERVISOR'S DECLARATION			
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT			
	ABST	ГКАСТ	ii	
	TABI	LE OF CONTENTS	iii	
	LIST	OF FIGURES	vii	
1.	INTR	RODUCTION	1	
	1.1	Preface	2	
	1.2	Objectives	3	
	1.3	Scope of Research	4	
	1.4	Research Methodology	5	
	1.5	Theria I avant	4	

2.	DEMOLITION					
	2.1	Introduction				
	2.2	Demol	lition Background	10		
	2.3	Defini	tion of Demolition	12		
	2.4	The D	emolition Process	14		
		2.4.1	Pre- Demolition Phase	15		
		2.4.2	Demolition Phase	16		
		2.4.3	Post- Demolition Phase	17		
	2.5	Demo	lition techniques	18		
		2.5.1	Demolition by hand	19		
		2.5.2	Demolition by Towers and High			
			Reach Cranes	32		
		2.5.3	Demolition by Machines	33		
		2.5.4	Demolition by Chemical Agents	45		
		2.5.5	Demolition by Water Jetting	58		
	2.6	Demo	lition Safety Requirements	59		
		2.6.1	Site Safety	60		
		2.6.2	Hand Powered Tools	61		
		2.6.3	Basic Hand Tools – Soft Stripping	63		
		2.6.4	Towers and Machines	64		
		2.6.5	Chemical Agents	65		
		2.6.6	Explosives	66		

			2.6.7	Personnel Protective Equipment	67		
		2.7	Demolition waste management and recycling				
		2.8	Demolition and environment				
			2.8.1	Noise	77		
			2.8.2	Dust and Grit	79		
			2.8.3	Vibration	81		
			2.8.4	Flying Debris and Air – Blast	83		
		2.9	Summary		85		
	3.	RESE	EARCH METHODOLOGY		88		
		3.1	Introduction				
		3.2	Literature review and background research				
		3.3	Questionnaire Survey				
		3.4	Summary				
	4.	CASE	E STUDY				
(DEMOLITION PROJECT OF LUM				ON PROJECT OF LUMBA KUDA FLATS)	93		
		4.1	Introduction				
		4.2	Background				
		4.3	Demolition work schedule				
		4.4	Demolition methodology				
		4.5	Demol	ition Health and Safety	109		